508542372 05/10/2024

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: PATI225466

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
F. Hoffmann-La Roche AG	09/15/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Company Name:	Hoffmann-La Roche Inc.	
Street Address:	150 Clove Road	
Internal Address:	8th Floor, Suite 8	
City:	Little Falls	
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY	
Postal Code:	07424	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15248052
Application Number:	16541401
Application Number:	17062853
Application Number:	18359209

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (848)319-0219
Email: mchan@ptcbio.com
Correspondent Name: Michelle Chan

Address Line 1: 500 Warren Corporate Center Drive **Address Line 4:** Warren, NEW JERSEY 07059

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: P1231-PCT-US

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Michelle Chan

SIGNATURE: Michelle Chan

DATE SIGNED: 05/10/2024

Total Attachments: 3

source=P1231 Roche-Roche Assign#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 067382 FRAME: 0207

508542372

source=P1231 Roche-Roche Assign#page2.tif source=P1231 Roche-Roche Assign#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 067382 FRAME: 0208

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, F. Hoffmann-La Roche AG, a corporation having an office for the transaction of business at Grenzacherstrasse 124, CH-4070, Basel, Switzerland, ASSIGNOR, received by assignment the entire right, title and interest in, to, and under the contribution by named inventors Luke GREEN, Emmanuel PINARD, and Hasane RATNI to the invention in COMPOUNDS FOR TREATING SPINAL MUSCULAR ATROPHY for which a Patent of the United States has been issued

- which is identified by Jones Day docket no. 10589-162-999 (CAM 109843-999162)
- which was issued on March 7, 2017, U.S. Patent No. 9,586,955

and WHEREAS. Hoffmann-La Roche Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the state of New Jersey, and having an office for the transaction of business at Overlook at Great Notch, 150 Clove Road. 8th Floor, Suite 8 - Legal Department, Little Falls, NJ 07424, United States of America, ASSIGNEE, is desirous of obtaining from F. Hoffmann-La Roche AG its entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention and the said patent:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, F. Hoffmann-La Roche AG, has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto Hoffmann-La Roche Inc., its successors, legal representatives and assigns, its entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention, and the said United States patent and all applications claiming priority thereto under 35 U.S.C. § 119(e) and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Patents of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof; and all applications for industrial property protection, including, without limitation, all applications for patents, utility models, and designs which may be filed for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States, together with the right to file such applications and the right to claim for the same the priority rights derived from said United States application under the Patent Laws of the United States, the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, or any other international agreement or the domestic laws of the country in which any such application is filed, as may be applicable; and all forms of industrial property protection, including, without limitation, patents, utility models, inventors' certificates and designs which may be granted for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof; and all right to sue for infringement including past infringement.

AND F. Hoffmann-La Roche AG HEREBY authorizes and requests the Commissioner for Patents and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents or other evidence or forms of industrial property protection on applications as aforesaid, to issue the same to Hoffmann-La Roche Inc., its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND F. Hoffmann-La Roche AG HEREBY covenants and agrees that it has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that it have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

AND F. Hoffmann-La Roche AG HEREBY further covenants and agrees that it will communicate to Hoffmann-La Roche Inc., its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to Hoffmann-La Roche AG respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue and foreign applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid Hoffmann-La Roche Inc., its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, each party has caused this assignment to be executed by its duly authorized representative.

ASSIGNOR, F. Ho	offmann-La Roche AG:	V 1	7
Signature:	worti	<u> </u>	A. Date: 15 th September 2020
Printed Name:	Antonio Natoli Holder of procuration	Dina van Dam Mandatory	••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••
Title:	•		/ /,
Date <u>4511</u>	September 2020		1. hall
,			Vitness 1 – Signature Jessica Lambia Witness 1 – Printed Name
Date <u>1514 Spkuber 202</u>			L. 1.—
om 25 Spanise Mac	Ten in		Witness 2 - Signature
		Ferenc Molnar Witness 2 - Printed Name	

Page 1 of 2

Legalization

The undersigned Notary Public of the Canton of Basel-Stadt (Switzerland), Dr. Christoph Nertz, herewith legalizes the overleaf signature, affixed before him, of

F. Hoffmann-La Roche AG, a stock company with legal domicile in Basel (Switzerland), rendered by

Mister Antonio Natoli, citizen of and residing in Basel (Switzerland), and

Miss Dina van Dam, citizen of Zürich (Switzerland), residing in Bottmingen (Switzerland),

both duly entitled to sign documents wherein property of the company is alienated.

He also legalizes the overleaf signatures of the witnesses, affixed before him, of

Miss Jessica Lambla, born on June 27th, 1981, German citizen, residing in Bad Säckingen (Germany), and

Mister Dr. Ferenc Molnar, born on March 21st, 1968, German citizen, residing in Speyer (Germany).

All signers personally known to the undersigned notary.

B as e I (Switzerland), this 16th (sixteenth) day of September 2020 (two thousand and twenty).

lu Ci

CHRISTOPH NEATZ NOTAR BASEL

BR 1202/2020

PATENT REEL: 067382 FRAME: 0210 docket no. 10589-162-999

SSSIGNEE, Hoffmann-La Roche Inc.:	
Signature: Stylywolskill	
Printed Name: Samuel H. Megerditchia	
Authorized Signatory Title:	
STATE OF NEW JERSEY)	
STATE OF NEW JERSEY) COUNTY OF ESSEX)	
personally known to me on the basis of satisfactory eviden	<u>alupe Castro</u> , Notary Public, personally appeared <u>Samuel H. Megerdethia</u> ce to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and a his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.
WITNESS my hand and official seal	
Signature <u>Buadalupe Castro</u>	(Seal)
	GUADALUPE CASTRO A NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY

Page 2 of 2

NAI-1514274975v2

RECORDED: 06/00/2020